

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writs No. 6025/2018

Gajendra Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

Nemi And Ors

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Himanshu Sogani

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA

Order

30/04/2018

Application no.11866/2018 is allowed.

List for admission on 7th May, 2018.

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),J

Anu/6



सत्यमेव जयते