

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writs No. 6025/2018

Gajendra Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

Nemi And Ors

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Himanshu Sogani, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA

Order

08/05/2018

Issue notice to the respondents of the writ petition as also of the stay application, returnable within four weeks. Notices be given 'dasti' if desired. In the meanwhile, status-quo shall be maintained.

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),J

R.Vaishnav

79.

सत्यमेव जयते