

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5367/2018

Gajendra Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

Ramwati And Ors

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6025/2018

Gajendra Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

Nemi And Ors

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	None present
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. J.K. Moolchandani

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND
Order

20/08/2025

Matter comes up interim application Nos.01/2025 in SB CWP No.5367/2018 and 01/2025 in SB CWP No.6025/2018 for substituting the legal representatives of the deceased respondent Nos.7, 7/2 and 8.

Both applications stand allowed for the reasons stated therein. Legal representatives of deceased respondent Nos.7, 7/2 and 8 are ordered to be taken on record.

Amended cause titles are also ordered to be taken on record. Office is directed to place the same at appropriate place of file.

List after two weeks.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J